U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** (Re Docket (exp. 6/30/2005) nited States Patent and Prademark Office OMB No. 0651-00 102823313
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 2004 AUG 25 PM 3 b3 PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new patents (e.s.) below T10 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IPG Technologies Inc., a Delaware Corporation Central Products Company, a Delaware Corporation Internal Address: Execution Date(s) December 19, 2001 Street Address: 2000 S. Beltline Boulevard Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: Columbia Security Agreement Change of Name State: sc Government Interest Assignment Zip: 29201-5110 Country: US Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,539,248: 5,271,999; and 5,281,288. Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Neil C. Jones, Esq./Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarbo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: Meridian, Suite 1700, None required (government interest not affecting title) 1320 Main Street 8. Payment Information City: Columbia a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: SC Zip: 29201 Expiration Date Phone Number: 864-250-w2260 8 b. Deposit Account Number 50-2548 8 Fax Number: 803-255-9831 ន Authorized User Name Neil C. Jones Email Address: neil.jones@nelsonmullins.com 9. Signature: August 23, 2004 Signature Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Neil C. Jones, Esq., Reg. No. 35,561

00/c6/c004 01 FC:8021

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

**REEL: 015711 FRAME: 0375** 

## **SCHEDULE A**

Central Products Company  Central Products Company  Compa				
Mark	Country/State	Serial No./	Status 🚟 📜 💮 💮	
		Registration		
		No.		
SILENCER	United States	2,276,456	Registered	
GLASS-PAK	United States	1,444,127	Registered	
POWER PAK	United States	1,389,900	Registered	
ALLTAC	United States	1,364,485	Registered	
POLYSEAL	United States	1,371,287	Registered	
CP Plus Design	United States	1,384,952	Registered	
STRES-PRUF	United States	1,279,842	Registered	
GLASSWEB	United States	1,274,336	Registered	
GREY CORE	United States	1,294,242	Registered	
SAFETEX	United States	1,279,841	Registered	
GREEN CORE	United States	1,274,334	Registered	
GLASSEAL	United States	1,247,084	Registered	
STRES-FLEX	United States	1,247,083	Registered	
PADLOCK ULTRAFLEX	United States	761,529	Registered	
PADLOCK	United States	663,954	Registered	
SECURITY (Stylized)	United States	159,309	Registered	
INTERTAPE POLYMER	Wisconsin	N/A	Registered	
GROUP				
CENPRO	West Virginia	186,582	Registered	
ANCHOR Plus Design	Canada	TMA493,341	Registered	
QUICK FIND EDGE	United States	2,480,977	Registered	
POCKET	United States	2,310,011	Registered	
ANCHOR	United States	2,132,287	Registered	
SEAMS REAL EASY	United States	2,119,879	Registered	
ANCHOR ADVANCED	United States	2,134,151	Registered	
ADHESIVES Plus Design				
PRO-MASK BLUE	United States	1,974,541	Registered	
AQUABOND	United States	1,912,634	Registered	
ATI ANCHOR TAPE	United States	1,736,495	Registered	
INSTITUTE Plus Design				
STAGE TAPE Plus Design	United States	1,729,346	Registered	
ANCHOR Plus Design	United States	1,704,912	Registered	
Design Only	United States	1,686,347	Registered	
CONTINENTAL STENCIL	United States	1,526,798	Registered	
ANCHOR/MASK (Stylized)	United States	1,491,110	Registered	
ANCHOR TAPES Plus Design	United States	1,492,235	Registered	
ANCHOR CONTINENTAL	United States	1,488,442	Registered	

1-NY/1374351.1 3

ANCHORBOND	United States	1,486,133	Registered
Design Only	Japan	2,576,352	Registered
Design Only	Japan -	2,679,610	Registered
ANCHOR Plus Design	Japan	2,635,830	Registered
SILENT SEAL	United States	2,370,361	Registered
DUO JET	United States	1,987,332	Registered
ECOBUBBLE	United States	2,032,696	Registered
TUFFSTUFF	United States	1,805,284	Registered
ZONE GUARD	United States	1,681,198	Registered
UNITED Plus Design	United States	1,713,657	Registered
PRO-SHIP (Stylized)	United States	1,655,550	Registered
MAILAWAY (Stylized)	United States	1,072,237	Registered
AT Plus Design	United Kingdom	B1242581	Registered
AT AMERICAN TAPE Plus	United Kingdom	B1242580	Registered
Design			
A (Sylized)	United States	2,142,604	Registered
A AMERICAN FILM Plus	United States	2,156,072	Registered
Design			
A AMERICAN SHRINK FILM	United States	1,971,048	Registered
Plus Design			
PRODUCTION SHOP	United States	1,778,924	Registered
SOLABLUE	United States	1,733,014	Registered
AMERICAN TAPE A Plus	United States	1,392,307	Registered
Design			
A Plus Design	United States	1,392,306	Registered
AMERICAN	United States	909,898	Registered
A Plus Design	European	602227	Registered
	Community		
AT Plus Design	Spain	1582955 M	Registered
AT AMERICAN TAPE Plus	Spain	1179036 M	Registered
Design			
AT Plus Design	France	1310163	Registered
AT AMERICAN TAPE Plus	France	1310162	Registered
Design			
AT AMERICAN TAPE Plus	Benelux	410038	Registered
Design			
AT Plus Design	Benelux	410037	Registered
A AMERICAN TAPE	Denmark	VR 2220	Registered
A DI - D		1986	
A Plus Design	Denmark	VR 2208	Registered
Design Only	C- it- 1 1	1986	70 1:
Design Only	Switzerland	6664	Pending
Design Only	Japan	HO9-149354	Pending
AMERICAN TAPE Plus	Japan	2064482	Registered

1-NY/1374351.1 4

Design			
Design Only	Japan	2064481	Registered
AT AMERICAN TAPE Plus	Germany .	1090262	Registered
Design			
AT Plus Design	Italy	786664	Registered
AT AMERICAN TAPE Plus	Italy	786663	Registered
Design		1	
TAPE INC. Plus Design	United States	2,013,775	Registered

1-NY/1374351.1

5

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made as of the 19th day of December, 2001, by and between Central Products Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and IPG Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Stock Subscription, Contribution and Assignment Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Contribution Agreement"), providing for the contribution by Assignor of certain of its assets to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (as such term is defined in the Contribution Agreement) held by it, including, without limitation, such Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire all such rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and for the consideration specified in the Contribution Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, assigns, conveys, transfers, sells and delivers to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property whether now owned, presently existing or hereafter arising, adopted or acquired and whether or not in possession of Assignor, including, without limitation, such Intellectual Property set forth on Schedule A hereto, including, without limitation, registrations for any such Intellectual Property and all extensions thereto and re-issues thereof, together with the goodwill of all of the foregoing and all claims for damages and/or injunctive relief by reason of past, present or future infringement of any such Intellectual Property by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own account and use.

This Assignment shall be binding on the Assignor and Assignee, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Registrar of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue registrations or assign copyrights, patents, trademarks and service mark applications, to issue any and all Certificates of Registration for said applications, and any maintenance declarations, renewal applications therefore, to IPG Technologies Inc., as Assignee of the entire interest identified in Schedule A. Assignor hereby covenants that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreements inconsistent herewith.

\*\*\*\*

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer of each party hereto as of the date first above written.

CENTRAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

By:

Name: Burgess H. Hildreth

Title: Vice President and Secretary

IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By:

Name: John Tynan Title: President

1-NY/1374351.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer of each party hereto as of the date first above written.

## CENTRAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

Name: Burgess H. Hildreth By:\_\_\_

Title: Vice President and Secretary

IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC.

1-NY/1374351.1

2

JAN 14 '02 08:58

PAGE\_Ø3

Central Products Co U.S. Patents	mpany
Patent Title	Patent No.
AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	
Adhesive based on a starch and acrylamide graft	4,322,472
copolymer	
Compact pressure-sensitive tape core	6,077,577
Water based stencil filler	5,525,655
Tape for affixing a grip and process for using same	5,281,288
Duct tape having a non-depositing adhesive	5,271,999
Crop protection tape	5,070,641
Reinforced filament tape	4,539,248
Adhesive tape fasteners	4,516,976
Air inlet	4,473,094
Moisture-resistant polyurethane-based pressure-	4,049,601
sensitive	
adhesives	
Method of making moisture-resistant polyurethane-	3,940,513
based	
pressure-sensitive adhesives	
Pressure sensitive adhesives and tape product	5,798,175
prepared	
therefrom	
Release coating for silicone pressure sensitive	5,656,347
adhesives	
Release coating for silicone pressure sensitive	5,451,440
adhesives	
Apparatus and process for the fusion bonding of	4,960,478
thermoplastic articles	
Temperature control apparatus	4,288,271
Method of fusion welding of thermoplastic	4,189,340
components	
Rotary sealing machine for thermoplastic articles	4,146,420

6

1-NY/1374351.1

**RECORDED: 08/25/2004**